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INDIRECT TAX COLLECTION
January, 2024

Executive Summary

Gross Collections
Gross collection of Indirect Taxes (including GST) upto January, 2024 is Rs.
16,69,364.21 Crores in comparisons to Rs. 16,02,170.10 Crores upto January in
previous year, showing a growth of 4.19%. Out of the Total Gross collection, the
share of CGST is Rs. 3,09,393.41 Crores, UTGST (OT) is Rs. 200.04 Crores, IGST is Rs.
8,12,710.87 Crores, Compensation Cess is Rs. 1,18,152.99 Crores, Custom Duty is Rs

1,98,078.32 Crores, UED is Rs. 2,29,931.76 Crores and Service Tax is Rs. 896.82
Crores.

Net Collections (Total)
Net collection upto January, 2024 is Rs. 11,67,386.69 Crores as compared to Rs.
11,17,313.29 Crores upto January in previous year showing a growth of 4.48%. The
net collection is 76.34% of the B.E. of Rs. 15,29,200 Crores.

Custom Duty (Net)

Net collection upto January, 2024 is Rs. 1,75,004.60 Crores which is 75.08% of B.E.

Customs Duty drawback and Refund

The Custom duty drawback & Refund payments upto January, 2024 are Rs.
23,073.72 Crores. (11.65% of Gross Collections)

Union Excise Duty (Net)

Net collection of Excise Duty upto January, 2024 is Rs. 2,28,967.46 Crores which is
67.54% of B.E.

Union Excise Duty Refund

The UED Refund payments upto January, 2024 are Rs. 964.30 Crores.
(0.42 % of Gross Collections)



Service-Tax (Net)

Net collection of Service Tax upto January, 2024 is Rs. 468.56 Crores which is
93.71% of B.E.

Service Tax Refund

The Service Tax Refund payments upto January, 2024 are Rs. 428.26 Crores.
(47.75% of Gross Collections)

CGST (Net)

Net Collection of CGST upto January, 2024 is Rs. 6,76,386.39 Crores. It includes the
share of regular Settlements and Advance Apportionment from IGST, added through
book adjustments.

UTGST (OT) (Net)
Net Collection of UTGST (OT) upto January, 2024 is Rs. 962.09 Crores.

IGST (Net)
Net collection of IGST upto January, 2024 is Rs. -30,600.59 Crores. This is after
Refunds and monthly regular settlements as well as Advance Apportionments.

Compensation Cess (Net)

Net (after Refund) collection of Compensation Cess upto January, 2024 is Rs.
1,16,198.18 Crores.

Refund of GST
An amount of Rs. 1,50,552.00 Crores has been paid as GST Refund upto
January, 2024 with following details:

o CGST: Rs. 25,925.80 Crores
o UTGST (0T) Rs. 7.44 Crores
o IGST: Rs. 1,22,663.95 Crores
o Comp. Cess: Rs. 1,954.81 Crores



Executive Summary

Budget Estimate F.Y. 2023-24

Micro Perspective:-

1. Total Receipt (Budget Estimate) : -

2. Share of GST Related Taxes : -
(% of Total Indirect Taxes): -

3. Share of Custom Related Taxes : -
(% of Total Indirect Taxes) :-

4. Share of U.E.D : -
(% of Total Indirect Taxes):-

5. Share of Service Tax : -
(% of Total Indirect Taxes):-

Rs

Rs

Rs

Rs

Rs.

. 15,29,200 Crores

. 9,56,600 Crores
62.56 %

. 2,333,100 Crores
15.24 %

. 3,39,000 Crores
22.17 %

500 Crores
0.03%



Budget Estimate F.Y. 2023-24

(Rs. In Crores)
Total Budget Estimate Rs. 15.29.200 Crores

Service Tax
500
0%




Cumulative Collections Upto January,2024

Indirect Taxes

1. Total Gross Collections
(% of Total B.E.)

2. Total Net Collections
(% of Total B.E.)

2(a) Share of Net GST Collections
(% of Total GST B.E.)

2(b) Share of Net Other Indirect Tax
(% of Total Non-GST B.E.)

Rs. 16,69,364.21 Crores
109.17%

Rs. 11,67,386.69 Crores
76.34%

Rs. 7,62,946.07 Crores
79.76 %

Rs. 4,04,440.62 Crores
70.63 %



Cumulative Collections Upto January, 2024

Indirect Taxes (Rs. In Crores)

Rs (In Crores)
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. . . . . . Other Indirect
Collections (in Collections (in Collections (in .
Taxes (in crore)
crore) Rs. crore) Rs. crore) Rs. Rs
mF.Y. 2023-24 1669364.21 1167386.69 762946.07 404440.62




Indirect Taxes
Gross Collection at a glance
(Upto January, 2024)

Gross Collection (in Percentage)

Service Tax
0

7 Service Tax

896.82




Indirect Taxes
Net Collection at a glance
(Upto January, 2024)

Net Collection (in Percentage)

Service Tax

7 Service Tax 468.56




Rs. in crores

GST Net Collections upto January, 2024
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MFY2023-24|  676386.39 962.09 -30600.59 116198.18

L FY2022-23|  597365.37 470.13 -1529.11 103834.45




Rs. in crores
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GST Refund upto January, 2024

CGST

UTGST (OT)

IGST

Comp. Cess

HFY 2023-24

25925.80

7.44

122663.95

1954.81

W FY 2022-23

25190.93

8.23

125328.59

2116.63
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Rs. in crores

Non GST Net Collection upto January, 2024

250000.00
200000.00 /
150000.00
100000.00
50000.00
A o
0.00
Customs UED Service Tax
W FY 2023-24 175004.60 228967.46 468.56
M FY 2022-23 173375.04 243608.40 189.01
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Rs. in crores
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Non GST Refund upto January, 2024

v
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mFY 2023-24

23073.72
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W FY 2022-23
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Rs. in Crores
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GST Net Collection Comparision of Last Three Years

- ¢

CGST

UTGST (OT)

IGST

Comp. Cess

mF.Y.2022-23

718521.75

710.29

4748.29

125862.41

F.Y.2021-22

591226.14

326.45

3243.73

104768.66

W F.Y.2020-21

456333.97

560.30

7251.43

85191.91
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Rs. in Crores

Non GST Net Collection Comparision of Last Three Years
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Monthly Collection
Central Goods &Service Tax (Gross & Net)

(Rs. In crore)

2023-24 2022-23
Budget
Estimate | BE  Rs. 8,11,600 BE Rs. 6,60,000
RE RE Rs. 7,24,000

S| Gross Net Gross Net

) Month
No. Monthly | Progressive Monthly | Progressive | Monthly | Progressive Monthly | Progressive
1 | April 38,434 38,434 80,902 80,902 33,152 33,152 64,093 64,093
2 | May 28,234 66,668 60,667 1,41,569 25,038 58,190 49,875 1,13,968
3 | June 31,167 97,835 64,810 2,06,379 25,174 83,364 65,423 1,79,391
4 | July 29,655 1,27,490 67,234 2,73,613 25,719 1,09,083 55,357 2,34,748
5 | August 28,297 1,55,787 62,720 3,36,333 24,797 1,33,880 51,912 2,86,660
6 | September | 29,972 1,85,759 61,731 3,98,064 25,169 1,59,049 54,688 3,41,348
7 | October 30,076 2,15,835 70,510 4,68,574 26,059 1,85,108 72,220 4,13,568
8 | November 30,432 2,46,267 66,079 5,34,653 25,835 2,10,943 57,849 4,71,417
9 | December 30,439 2,76,706 68,048 6,02,701 26,715 2,37,658 60,776 5,32,193
10 | January 32,687 3,09,393 73,685 6,76,386 28,897 2,66,555 65,172 5,97,365
11 | February 27,800 2,94,355 60,075 6,57,440
12 | March 29,521 3,23,876 61,082 7,18,522
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CGST (Net)
Monthly Trends of Collections

Rs. in crores
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CGST (Refund)
Monthly Trends
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=0—FY 2023-24 | 3396.40 | 2936.15 | 2580.33 | 2206.27 | 3158.15 | 1976.61 | 2438.20 | 2231.23 | 2448.43 | 2554.03

=i—FY 2022-23 | 2481.94 | 3085.70 | 2838.76 | 2726.90 | 2409.84 | 2360.63 | 2465.46 | 1982.98 | 2606.96 | 2231.76 | 2496.31 | 1847.06




Monthly Trends of Collection

UTGST (OT) Gross & Net
(Rs. in crore)
Budget 2023-24 2022-23
Estimate BE Rs. 0.00 BE Rs. 0.00
RE Rs. 0.00 RE Rs. 0.00
Gross Net Gross Net

sl.No | MONTH Monthly | Progressive | Monthly | Progressive | Monthly | Progressive | Monthly | Progressive
1 April 22 22 86 86 19 19 43 43
2 May 16 38 82 168 12 31 25 68
3 June 24 62 107 275 10 41 46 114
4 July 20 82 72 347 10 51 26 140
5 August 13 95 194 541 14 65 31 171
6 September 23 118 60 601 13 78 67 238
7 October 22 140 79 680 19 97 38 276
8 November 17 157 135 815 17 114 48 324
9 December 26 183 80 895 21 135 90 414
10 January 17 200 67 962 17 152 56 470
11 February 13 165 63 533
12 March 36 201 177 710

Note: UTGST (Other Territory) collections are those collections for which the place of supply is the territorial water beyond
14 nautical miles in the shore area of India.
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UTGST (OT) (Net)
Monthly Trend of Collection

250
200
150
[7,]
8
o
g
[ =
» 100 A
g 0\/ \[ )(/
) W
0
APR | MAY | JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT | NOV | DEC JAN FEB MAR
=@0=FY 2023-24| 86 82 107 72 194 60 79 135 80 67
efil=FY 2022-23| 43 25 46 26 31 67 38 48 90 56 63 177




UTGST (OT) (Refund)

Monthly Trends
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Monthly Collection
Integrated Goods & Service Tax (Gross &Net)

(Rs. in crore)

Bud get 2023-24 2022-23
Estimate BE Rs. 0.00 BE Rs. 0.00
RE Rs. 0.00 RE Rs. 0.00
sl Gross Net Gross Net
NO MONTH
Monthly | Progressive Monthly Progressive | Monthly Progressive Monthly Progressive
1 | April 88,978 88,978 -9,304 -9,304 81,893 81,893 11,345 11,345
2 | May 80,855 1,69,833 951 -8,353 72,953 1,54,846 4,742 16,087
3 | June 80,292 2,50,125 1,605 -6,748 75,698 2,30,544 -16,397 -310
4 | July 82,330 3,32,455 -2,396 -9,144 78,741 3,09,285 6,898 6,588
5 | August 82,473 4,14,928 6,250 -2,894 77,054 3,86,339 8,938 15,526
6 September 77,815 4,92,743 1,710 -1,184 79,776 4,66,115 9,964 25,490
7 October 78,571 5,71,314 -15,912 -17,096 81,627 5,47,742 -19,374 6,116
8 | November 82,484 6,53,798 4,301 -12,795 77,244 6,24,986 -2,580 3,536
9 | December 73,541 7,27,339 -11,275 -24,070 77,780 7,02,766 -3,394 142
10 | January 85,372 8,12,711 -6,530 -30,600 80,291 7,83,057 -1,671 -1,529
11 | February 74,864 8,57,921 -2,288 -3,817
12 | March 83,505 9,41,426 8,565 4,748
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IGST (Net)
Monthly Trends of Collection
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IGST (Refund)
Monthly Trends
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——FY 2022-23 | 10163.56 | 17165.41 | 11271.42 | 12703.56 | 13471.93 | 10529.44| 8493.07 | 17289.87|13409.12 | 10831.21|13328.29 | 13344.23
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Monthly Collection

Compensation Cess (Gross & Net)

(Rs. in crore)

Budget 2023-24 2022-23

toimate |7 oL . s
sl Gross Net Gross Net

MONTH

No. Monthly | Progressive | Monthly | Progressive Monthly | Progressive | Monthly | Progressive
1 | April 12,025 12,025 | 11,861 11,861 | 10,619 10,619 | 10,435 10,435
2 | May 11,484 23,509 | 11,241 23,102 | 10,445 21,064 | 10,199 20,634
3 | June 11,954 35,463 | 11,822 34,924 | 10,989 32,053 | 10,749 31,383
a|uly 11,595 47,058 | 11,392 46,316 | 10,886 42,939 | 10,655 42,038
5 | August 11,635 58,693 | 11,430 57,746 | 10,113 53,052 9,888 51,926
g | September | 1 479 70,171 | 11,385 69,131 | 10,141 63,193 9,967 61,893
7 | October 12,097 82,268 | 11,898 81,029 | 10,536 73,729 | 10,280 72,173
g | November |45 594 94,362 | 11,802 92,831 | 10,442 84,171 | 10,324 82,497
o | December | 49905 | 106244 | 11,784 1,04,615 | 11,116 95,287 | 10,911 93,408
10 | January 11,909 | 1,18,153 | 11,583 1,16,198 | 10,664 | 1,05951 | 10,426 | 1,03,834
11 | February 11,941 | 1,17,892 | 11,802 | 1,15,636
12 | March 10,343 | 1,28235| 10226 | 1,25,862
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Compensation Cess (Net)
Monthly Trends of Collection
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Compensation Cess (Refund)

Monthly Trends
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Monthly Collection
Customs Duty (Net)

(Rs. in crore)

2023-24 2022-23

Budget Estimate | gg Rs. 2,33,100 BE  Rs. 2,13,000

RE RE Rs. 2,10,000
;IO MONTH Monthly Progressive Monthly Progressive
1 | April 11,748 11,748 10,372 10,372
2 May 15,304 27,052 14,136 24,508
3 June 22,149 49,201 11,958 36,466
4 July 15,828 65,029 14,543 51,009
5 August 18,489 83,518 14,316 65,325
6 September 22,482 1,06,000 20,942 86,267
7 October 18,354 1,24,354 36,659 1,22,926
8 November 17,410 1,41,764 18,467 1,41,393
9 December 16,428 1,58,192 17,114 1,58,507
10 | January 16,812 1,75,004 14,868 1,73,375
11 | February 15,598 1,88,973
12 | March 24,398 2,13,371




Custom Duty (Net)

Monthly Trends of Collection
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Custom Duty (Refund)

Monthly Trends
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Monthly Collection
Union Excise Duty (Net)

(Rs. in crore)

2023-24 2022-23
Budget Estimate BE Rs. 3,39,000 BE Rs. 3,35,000
RE RE Rs. 3,20,000
;IO MONTH Monthly Progressive Monthly Progressive

1 April 960 960 96 96
2 May 24,844 25,804 30,730 30,826
3 June 26,009 51,813 30,402 61,228
4 July 24,387 76,200 23,918 85,146
5 August 23,576 99,776 28,817 1,13,963
6 September 24,982 1,24,758 25,911 1,39,874
7 October 25,456 1,50,214 25,778 1,65,652
8 November 25,973 1,76,187 25,599 1,91,251
9 December 26,282 2,02,469 26,573 2,17,824
10 | January 26,498 2,28,967 25,784 2,43,608
11 February 25,885 2,69,493
12 March 49,507 3,19,000
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Union Excise Duty (Net)
Monthly Trends of Collection
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Union Excise Duty (Refund)
Monthly Trends
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Monthly Collection
Service Tax (Net)

(Rs. in Crore)

2023-24 2022-23

Budget Estimate | ¢ Rs. 500 BE Rs. 2,000

RE RE Rs. 1,000
I\?:;. Month Monthly Progressive Monthly Progressive
1 | April 143 143 86 86
2 | May 101 244 82 168
3 | June 82 326 35 203
4 | July 51 377 59 262
5 | August 52 429 -154 108
6 | September 46 475 93 201
7 | October -42 433 78 279
8 | November -38 395 129 408
9 | December 1 396 -269 139
10 | January 72 468 50 189
11 | February 113 302
12 | March 129 431




Monthly Trends of Collection

Service Tax (Net)
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Service Tax (Refund)
Monthly Trend
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35




CGST Collections
(Head wise Breakup)

(Rs. in crores)

Sl. Upto the month riz;c;l:hoi Growth
No. Head Code Head Nomenclature of(JFaYn:gg,-zzg)M January, 2023 in %
(FY 2022-23)
A 0005 CENTRAL GOODS AND SERVICES TAX (CGST)
1 | 00050010101 | TAX ON CENTRAL GOODS AND SERVICES TAX (CGST) 304717.25 256004.39 19.03
2 | 00050010201 | INTEREST 3177.25 1850.57 71.69
3 | 00050010301 | PENALTY 618.03 625.81 -1.24
4 | 00050010401 | FEES 758.40 715.25 6.03
5 | 00050010901 | SALE PROCEEDS OF CONFISCATED GOODS 0.18 0.00 0.00
6 | 00050050000 | RECEIPTS AWAITING TRANSFER TO OTHER MINOR HEADS 1.51 7249.49 -99.98
00050080001 | OTHER RECEIPTS 120.79 109.22 10.60
Collection made by other Deptt./ Ministries 0.00 0.00 0.00
Gross Collection Total (A) 309393.41 266554.74 16.07
3 00050010102 | DEDUCT REFUNDS -25853.79 -25166.77 2.73
9 | 00050010202 | DEDUCT REFUNDS -44.35 -5.33 731.43
10 | 00050010302 | DEDUCT REFUNDS -21.39 -10.63 101.15
11 | 00050010402 | DEDUCT REFUNDS -0.92 -1.02 -10.46
12 | 00050080002 | DEDUCT REFUNDS -5.34 -7.17 -25.48
13 | 000500105 INPUT TAX CREDIT CROSS UTILISATION OF CGST AND IGST 296317.38 265625.83 11.55
APPORT OF IGST -TRANSFER-IN OF TAX COMPONENT TO
14 | 000500106 CGST 105313.57 65622.46 60.48
APPORTIONMENT OF IGST -TRANSFER-IN OF INTEREST
15 | 000500107 COMPONENT TO CGST 287.83 253.27 13.64
16 | 000500110 ADVANCE APPORTIONMENT FROM IGST -9000.00 24500.00 -136.73
Refund/Apportionment Total (B) 366992.98 330810.63 10.94
Net Total (A+B) 676386.39 597365.37 13.23

Note: The Collection made by other Ministries/Departments during the FY 2023-24 upto December, 2023 is reported.
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UTGST (OT) Collections
(Head wise Breakup)

(Rs. in crores)

Upto the Upto the
Sl. month of month of Growth
No. | ead Code Head Nomenclature January, 2024 | January, 2023 in %
(FY 2023-24) (FY 2022-23)
A 0007 UNION TERRITORY GOODS AND SERVICES TAX (UTGST)
000706 OTHER TERRITORY
1 | 00070610101 | TAX 199.65 150.33 32.81
2 | 00070610201 | INTEREST 0.37 1.18 -68.31
3 | 00070610301 | PENALITY 0.00 0.00 0.00
4 | 00070610401 | FEES 0.01 0.01 4.67
5 | 00070650000 | RECEIPTS AWAITING TRANSFER TO OTHER MINOR HEADS 0.00 0.00 0.00
Gross Collection (Total A) 200.04 151.52 32.02
B
6 00070610102 DEFUNDS-EXCESS DUE TO MISTAKE/INADVERTENCE -7.44 -8.23 -9.59
7 | 000706105 INPUT TAX CREDIT CROSS UTILISATION OF UTGST AND IGST 425.45 275.96 54.17
APPORTIONMENT OF IGST-TRANSFER-IN OF TAX
8 | 000706106 COMPONENT TO UTGST 344.05 50.88 576.20
Refund/Apportionment Total (B) 762.05 318.61 139.18
Net Total (A+B) 962.09 470.13 104.64

Note: UTGST (Other Territory) collections are those collections for which the place of supply is the territorial water Beyond 14
nautical miles in the shore area of India.
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IGST Collections (Head wise Breakup)

(Rs. in crores)

Upto the Upto the
I::)'. Head Code Head Nomenclature Ja::;rr‘:‘zoofm Ja:::;:;t‘;(rzs G":z"“);th
(FY 2023-24) (FY 2022-23)
A 0008 INTEGRATED GOODS AND SERVICES TAX (IGST)
000801 IGST ON IMPORT/EXPORT OF GOODS AND SERVICES
1 | 00080110101 TAX ON IGST ON IMPORT/EXPORT OF GOODS AND SERVICES 361306.74 388541.51 -7.01
2 | 00080110201 INTEREST 13.57 312.61 -95.66
3 | 00080110301 PENALTY 0.19 1.46 -87.10
4 | 00080110401 FEES 0.00 0.00 0.00
5 | 00080150000 RECEIPTS AWAITING TRANSFER TO OTHER MINOR HEADS 391.00 0.62 62741.25
6 | 00080180000 OTHER RECEIPTS 432.72 699.39 -38.13
000802 IGST ON DOMESTIC SUPPLY OF GOODS AND SERVICES
7 | 00080210101 TAX ON IGST ON DOMESTIC SUPPLY OF GOODS AND SERVICES 447444.50 382633.42 16.94
8 | 00080210201 INTEREST 2244.20 1815.79 23.59
9 | 00080210301 PENALTY 767.64 670.96 14.41
10 | 00080210401 FEES 4.00 4.74 -15.50
11 | 00080250000 RECEIPTS AWAITING TRANSFER TO OTHER MINOR HEADS 1.34 8258.53 -99.98
12 | 00080280001 OTHER RECEIPTS 104.96 117.58 -10.73
Collection made by other Department/ Ministries 0.00 0.00 0.00
Gross Collection (Total A) 812710.87 783056.60 3.79
?3 00080210102 DEDUCT REFUNDS -122567.34 -125232.55 -2.13
14 | 00080210202 DEDUCT REFUNDS -24.02 -31.94 -24.80
15 | 00080210302 DEDUCT REFUNDS -67.68 -29.61 128.56
16 | 00080210402 DEDUCT REFUNDS -0.15 -0.04 301.73
17 | 00080280002 DEDUCT REFUNDS -4.76 -34.45 -86.19
18 | 000802105 INPUT TAX CREDIT CROSS UTILISATION BETWEEN IGST AND CGST -296317.38 -265625.83 11.55
19 | 000802106 INPUT TAX CREDIT CROSS UTILISATION BETWEEN IGST & SGST -229817.02 -211308.45 8.76
20 | 000802107 INPUT TAX CREDIT CROSS UTILISATION BETWEEN IGST & UTGST -1800.88 -1584.07 13.69
21 | 000802950 APPORT OF IGST-TRANSFER OUT OF TAX COMPONENT TO CGST -105313.57 -65622.46 60.48
APPORTIONMENT OF IGST-TRANSFER OUT OF INTEREST
22 | 000802951 COMPONENT TO CGST -287.83 -253.27 13.64
23 | 000802953 APPORT OF IGST-TRANSFER OUT OF TAX COMPONENT TO SGST -103385.72 -64713.24 59.76
APPORTIONMENT OF IGST-TRANSFER OUT OF INTEREST
24 | 000802954 COMPONENT TO SGST -283.58 -250.23 13.33
25 | 000802956 APPORT OF IGST-TRANSFER OUT OF TAX COMPONENT TO UTGST -1438.10 -896.52 60.41
APPORTIONMENT OF IGST-TRANSFER OUT OF INTEREST
26 | 000802957 COMPONENT TO UTGST -3.43 -3.04 12.70
27 | 000802959 ADVANCE APPORTIONMENT OF IGST TO CGST 9000.00 -24500.00 -136.73
28 | 000802960 ADVANCE APPORTIONMENT OF IGST TO SGST 8951.40 -24318.21 -136.81
29 | 000802961 ADVANCE APPORTIONMENT OF IGST TO UTGST 48.60 -181.79 -126.73
Refund/Apportionment Total (B) -843311.46 -784585.71 7.48
(Net) Total A+B -30600.59 -1529.11 1901.20

Note: The Collection made by other Ministries/Departments during the FY 2023-24 upto December, 2023 is reported.
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Compensation Cess Collections
(Head wise Breakup)

(Rs. in crores)

Upto the Upto the
Sl. month of month of Growth
No. Head Code Head Nomenclature January, January, in %
2024 2023
(FY 2023-24) | (FY 2022-23)
A 0009 GOODS AND SERVICES TAX COMPENSATION CESS
000901 COMPENSATION CESS OF IMPORT SERVICES
CESS ON GST COMP. CESS ON IMP/EXP OF GOODS AND
1 | 00090110101 | SERVICES 8631.08 9083.78 -4.98
2 | 00090110201 | INTEREST 0.00 6.61 -100.00
3 | 00090150000 | RECEIPTS AWAITING TRANSFER TO OTHER MINOR HEADS 0.38 0.00 0.00
4 | 00090180001 | OTHER RECEIPTS 0.00 7.28 -100.00
000902 COMPENSATION CESS OF DOMESTIC SUPPLY
CESS ON GST COM CESS ON DOMESTIC SUPPLY OF GOODS
